
Creation Prayer Requests for June 2025.  Thank you for praying!

Sunday, June 1 - Thank God for Sunday School teachers that continue to teach the WHOLE counsel of God and for

the faithful men and women who have committed themselves to serve Him in this way.

Monday, June 2 - Calvin Erlendson (CSSI) recently visited some caves in Mexico where he saw many interesting

features obviously created by a massive flood event.  He says, “Pray that people will be willing and able to accept such

evidences of Noah’s Flood.”

Tuesday, June 3 - Ask God to strengthen and bless John MacKay and his associates in Australia and elsewhere as they

continue to proclaim creation and salvation truths.

Wednesday, June 4 - Praise God for the great outreach of CMI’s social media videos.  Pray that many millions more

will be drawn to the truth about origins through these channels.

Thursday, June 5 - Give thanks to God for all the great work done by former CreationBC director Haslin Trachuk as

she steps back to concentrate on her family.

Friday, June 6 - Pray for souls to be won through the Untold Secrets of Planet Earth book series. (CTM)

Saturday, June 7 - Pray for a return, and strengthening, of biblical family values in a world that seems determined to

destroy the family as society’s foundational unit.

Sunday, June 8 - It seems a growing number of churches are without pastoral leadership in these days.  Ask God to

raise up godly people to fill these positions.  Pray, also, for the godly lay leadership who have to step up and serve in

these situations.  Perhaps that is God’s plan in the first place?

Monday, June 9 - Because the home schooling families in Québec are required to follow the national education

program, Julie Lauzon (ACS) made a document showing how this is possible while using the creationist Junior High

science textbook, La science à l’ère atomique.  Pray that it will encourage Christian parents to choose this resource

instead of evolutionist textbooks made by the government.

Tuesday, June 10 - Pray that, as churches plan for VBS and five day clubs this summer, they would teach fundamental

Biblical history and not just Bible “stories.”

Wednesday, June 11 - Ask God to bless and lead all those involved in continuing the Creation ministry in Manitoba.

Thursday, June 12 - Pray for Don Law who has taken on responsibility for the CSSI billboard project.  Ask God to

give him wisdom in this regard.  Don says, “Pray that the government will respond positively to requests to put up

creation signs.”

Friday, June 13 - As students approach the end of another school year, pray that they will look to God for wisdom and

guidance in all aspects of their lives.

Saturday, June 14 - Pray that many people, especially children and youth, will be influenced towards full trust in the

God of the Holy Bible by the information presented at ICR’s Discovery Center (museum) in Dallas, TX.

Sunday, June 15 - FATHER’S DAY.  Thank God for godly fathers who have assumed responsibility for spiritual

leadership in their homes.  Pray that many more will realize what they SHOULD be doing and seek God’s wisdom and

strength to shoulder that important task.

Monday, June 16 - Pray for the ongoing ministry of UTT and Bryce Homes in our needy world.

Tuesday, June 17 - Pray for some new workers and renewed vision for the CORE group in the Ottawa area.

Wednesday, June 18 - Pray for God’s direction and a smooth transition in the leadership changes at AiG-USA.

Thursday, June 19 - Thank God for the life and ministry of Dennis Siemens in NCEM and CSSI.  Ask God to show

him which projects to continue with as he moves toward retirement.

Friday, June 20 - Continue to pray for all those in authority that they will humble themselves before God and come to

have a personal relationship with the Lord Jesus Christ. (CRM)

Saturday, June 21 - Ask that God would give wisdom for maintaining the CreationBC.org website with sufficient

security to prevent another hack attack.

Sunday, June 22 - “Holy Spirit, guide CSSI and other creation ministries in Canada to develop and implement

effective strategies to communicate the importance of and the scientific integrity behind creation science.”

Monday, June 23 - Ask God to show the CSAA leadership where they can and should be focusing their energies.

Tuesday, June 24 - Pray for Matt Miles (Creation Truth Ministries) who will be the keynote speaker at the CSSI

Creation Family Camp, August 17-22, 2025.

Wednesday, June 25 - Pray for the on-going research projects of the CRS including their i-DINO and e-Kinds projects

and other grant sponsored activities.  Pray for clearness of mind to find truth and that the research will glorify God.

Thursday, June 26 - Many Creation groups and ministries need new, younger workers to take up the torch.  Ask God

to burden the people of His choosing to step up and offer their help.

Friday, June 27 - Pray for safety as Vance and Korelei Nelson (CTM) continue to travel and serve God.

Saturday, June 28 - Thank the Lord for the Hope all believers have through the Gospel. (CRM)

Sunday, June 29 - Pray for all the Christian summer camps (especially for any you may know or support) that God will

direct, provide, and protect so that many people will come to saving faith and that believers will be encouraged in their

walk with the Lord.

Monday, June 30 - Each day through this summer may we glorify Jesus Christ who made all things and who alone is

worthy of our praise and devotion.


